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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 17-15 12-4 5-7 0-4
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 17-15 12-4 5-7 0-4

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 572 593 0 2432
Opponents 539 685 0 2348

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
4 BROWN, Elijah 32-29 1078:00 33.7 194-453 .428 89-226 .394 217-255 .851 22 154 176 5.5 64 0 100 109 2 35 694 21.7

32 WILLIAMS, Tim 32-32 1078:00 33.7 215-356 .604 0-0 .000 109-163 .669 65 172 237 7.4 67 1 33 48 39 19 539 16.8
1 NEAL, Cullen 31-31 937:00 30.2 120-343 .350 53-162 .327 87-117 .744 11 75 86 2.8 90 5 114 101 0 25 380 12.3

11 AGET, Obij 32-32 724:00 22.6 89-139 .640 0-0 .000 34-48 .708 67 115 182 5.7 98 3 11 44 38 7 212 6.6
20 LOGWOOD, Sam 32-32 836:00 26.1 75-171 .439 17-43 .395 35-60 .583 37 93 130 4.1 78 2 58 49 14 24 202 6.3
21 ADAMS, Xavier 32-3 446:00 13.9 50-102 .490 4-24 .167 42-63 .667 33 49 82 2.6 88 1 32 34 8 16 146 4.6
31 MATHIS, Anthony 25-0 164:00 6.6 17-44 .386 12-34 .353 11-12 .917 2 11 13 0.5 25 0 9 12 0 7 57 2.3

3 HUNTER, Jordan 28-1 253:00 9.0 23-53 .434 10-24 .417 7-10 .700 3 23 26 0.9 22 0 31 26 1 14 63 2.3
12 WILLIAMS, Devon 2-0 28:00 14.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 0 3 3 1.5 4 0 0 1 0 1 4 2.0
33 SCEKIC, Nikola 10-0 75:00 7.5 8-15 .533 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 3 5 8 0.8 15 0 1 7 0 1 17 1.7
23 FURSTINGER, Joe 29-0 334:00 11.5 14-43 .326 0-1 .000 18-29 .621 15 41 56 1.9 55 0 13 16 19 15 46 1.6
14 KUIPER, Dane 25-0 207:00 8.3 12-37 .324 6-18 .333 7-9 .778 3 23 26 1.0 22 1 20 9 8 6 37 1.5
25 JACOBS, Tim 26-0 251:00 9.7 9-19 .474 4-5 .800 6-9 .667 3 37 40 1.5 28 0 39 18 1 10 28 1.1
22 JOY, Connor 3-0 04:00 1.3 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 1.0
34 NESBITT, Michael 5-0 08:00 1.6 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2 1 3 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.8
30 CUMBER, Adam 2-0 02:00 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 44 61 105 13
Total 32 6425 829-1782 .465 196-540 .363 578-783 .738 310 863 1173 36.7 659 13 461 489 130 180 2432 76.0
Opponents 32 6425 807-1919 .421 247-761 .325 487-711 .685 345 708 1053 32.9 680 23 453 393 130 249 2348 73.4

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 2432 2348
Points per game 76.0 73.4
Scoring margin +2.6 -

Field goals-att 829-1782 807-1919
Field goal pct .465 .421

3 point fg-att 196-540 247-761
3-point FG pct .363 .325
3-pt FG made per game 6.1 7.7

Free throws-att 578-783 487-711
Free throw pct .738 .685
F-Throws made per game 18.1 15.2

Rebounds 1173 1053
Rebounds per game 36.7 32.9
Rebounding margin +3.8 -

Assists 461 453
Assists per game 14.4 14.2

Turnovers 489 393
Turnovers per game 15.3 12.3
Turnover margin -3.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 1.2

Steals 180 249
Steals per game 5.6 7.8

Blocks 130 130
Blocks per game 4.1 4.1

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 208492 86576
Home games-Avg/Game 16-13031 12-7215
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-7012

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/13/2015 Texas Southern W 86-57 12269
11/15/2015 at New Mexico St. W 83-74 6796
11/18/2015 Loyola Chicago W 75-51 11951
11/21/2015 at Southern California L 82-90 2943
11/25/2015 Nicholls St. W 75-63 12383
12/01/2015 Oral Roberts W 91-75 11585
12/05/2015 at Purdue L 58-70 14221
12/12/2015 UNI W 76-57 13154
12/16/2015 New Mexico St. W 79-61 15362
12/19/2015 Rice L 89-90 12507
12/22/2015 vs Auburn L 78-83 7161
12/23/2015 vs BYU L 66-96 6437
12/25/2015 vs Washington St. L 59-82 6172
12/30/2015 Nevada W 88-76 13247
01/02/2016 at Fresno St. W 77-62 6881
01/09/2016 Utah St. W 77-59 13476
01/12/2016 at UNLV L 74-86 11377
01/16/2016 Wyoming L 68-70 13196
01/23/2016 at San Jose St. W 83-64 1633
01/27/2016 Air Force W 84-55 12072
01/30/2016 at Boise St. W 88-83 7355
02/02/2016 UNLV W 87-83 13359
02/06/2016 at San Diego St. Lot 71-78 12414
02/09/2016 at Utah St. L 72-80 9290
02/13/2016 San Jose St. W 74-58 13411
02/17/2016 Boise St. W 80-78 12434
02/20/2016 at Air Force L 72-76 3327
02/23/2016 at Colorado St. L 69-86 3148
02/27/2016 Fresno St. L 82-92 13546
03/01/2016 San Diego St. L 56-83 14540
03/05/2016 at Nevada W 71-66 7191
03/10/2016 vs Nevada L 62-64 8279
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as of Mar 15, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 10-8 6-3 4-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-8 6-3 4-5 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 313 355 0 1373
Opponents 292 417 0 1335

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
4 BROWN, Elijah 18-15 612:00 34.0 112-265 .423 52-128 .406 137-161 .851 13 80 93 5.2 36 0 60 70 1 20 413 22.9

32 WILLIAMS, Tim 18-18 629:00 34.9 119-189 .630 0-0 .000 79-116 .681 33 99 132 7.3 41 1 16 29 22 11 317 17.6
1 NEAL, Cullen 17-17 524:00 30.8 56-164 .341 24-83 .289 57-76 .750 9 41 50 2.9 52 3 56 53 0 13 193 11.4

11 AGET, Obij 18-18 405:00 22.5 53-87 .609 0-0 .000 14-20 .700 36 69 105 5.8 55 0 7 23 20 5 120 6.7
20 LOGWOOD, Sam 18-18 488:00 27.1 42-102 .412 6-19 .316 21-35 .600 19 55 74 4.1 47 1 36 25 8 13 111 6.2
21 ADAMS, Xavier 18-3 282:00 15.7 37-65 .569 2-11 .182 27-42 .643 21 30 51 2.8 57 1 20 26 7 11 103 5.7
31 MATHIS, Anthony 12-0 78:00 6.5 8-16 .500 7-13 .538 6-6 1.000 2 6 8 0.7 13 0 2 6 0 3 29 2.4
14 KUIPER, Dane 15-0 162:00 10.8 10-28 .357 6-16 .375 6-7 .857 3 18 21 1.4 17 1 16 7 7 5 32 2.1
3 HUNTER, Jordan 16-1 148:00 9.3 11-28 .393 6-12 .500 3-4 .750 3 12 15 0.9 17 0 18 16 0 11 31 1.9

34 NESBITT, Michael 4-0 07:00 1.8 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2 1 3 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.0
25 JACOBS, Tim 13-0 136:00 10.5 4-10 .400 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 1 21 22 1.7 15 0 13 10 0 4 11 0.8
23 FURSTINGER, Joe 15-0 150:00 10.0 3-17 .176 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 8 20 28 1.9 19 0 10 7 8 5 9 0.6
22 JOY, Connor 2-0 03:00 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
30 CUMBER, Adam 1-0 01:00 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 29 36 65 8
Total 18 3625 457-976 .468 105-287 .366 354-476 .744 179 488 667 37.1 370 7 254 281 73 101 1373 76.3
Opponents 18 3625 455-1092 .417 144-453 .318 281-406 .692 202 386 588 32.7 402 16 249 206 76 148 1335 74.2

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 1373 1335
Points per game 76.3 74.2
Scoring margin +2.1 -

Field goals-att 457-976 455-1092
Field goal pct .468 .417

3 point fg-att 105-287 144-453
3-point FG pct .366 .318
3-pt FG made per game 5.8 8.0

Free throws-att 354-476 281-406
Free throw pct .744 .692
F-Throws made per game 19.7 15.6

Rebounds 667 588
Rebounds per game 37.1 32.7
Rebounding margin +4.4 -

Assists 254 249
Assists per game 14.1 13.8

Turnovers 281 206
Turnovers per game 15.6 11.4
Turnover margin -4.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 1.2

Steals 101 148
Steals per game 5.6 8.2

Blocks 73 76
Blocks per game 4.1 4.2

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 119281 62616
Home games-Avg/Game 9-13253 9-6957
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/30/2015 Nevada W 88-76 13247
01/02/2016 at Fresno St. W 77-62 6881
01/09/2016 Utah St. W 77-59 13476
01/12/2016 at UNLV L 74-86 11377
01/16/2016 Wyoming L 68-70 13196
01/23/2016 at San Jose St. W 83-64 1633
01/27/2016 Air Force W 84-55 12072
01/30/2016 at Boise St. W 88-83 7355
02/02/2016 UNLV W 87-83 13359
02/06/2016 at San Diego St. Lot 71-78 12414
02/09/2016 at Utah St. L 72-80 9290
02/13/2016 San Jose St. W 74-58 13411
02/17/2016 Boise St. W 80-78 12434
02/20/2016 at Air Force L 72-76 3327
02/23/2016 at Colorado St. L 69-86 3148
02/27/2016 Fresno St. L 82-92 13546
03/01/2016 San Diego St. L 56-83 14540
03/05/2016 at Nevada W 71-66 7191
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2015-16 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas Southern 11/13/2015 86-57 W 32-54 .593 5-17 .294 17-25 .680 8 27 35 35.0 25 20 13 5 9 86 86.0
at New Mexico St. 11/15/2015 83-74 W 27-60 .450 7-17 .412 22-23 .957 14 23 37 36.0 27 5 12 2 1 83 84.5
Loyola Chicago 11/18/2015 75-51 W 29-47 .617 5-13 .385 12-17 .706 6 32 38 36.7 17 18 17 8 4 75 81.3
at Southern California 11/21/2015 82-90 L 31-80 .388 10-25 .400 10-15 .667 23 24 47 39.3 20 14 11 5 5 82 81.5
Nicholls St. 11/25/2015 75-63 W 26-63 .413 6-29 .207 17-23 .739 10 35 45 40.4 21 20 11 4 9 75 80.2
Oral Roberts 12/01/2015 91-75 W 33-67 .493 10-20 .500 15-22 .682 10 27 37 39.8 20 22 13 3 6 91 82.0
at Purdue 12/05/2015 58-70 L 21-54 .389 5-13 .385 11-17 .647 3 25 28 38.1 27 15 19 4 9 58 78.6
UNI 12/12/2015 76-57 W 27-54 .500 6-16 .375 16-23 .696 10 26 36 37.9 16 15 13 2 2 76 78.3
New Mexico St. 12/16/2015 79-61 W 30-63 .476 7-20 .350 12-17 .706 11 29 40 38.1 26 20 11 3 6 79 78.3
Rice 12/19/2015 89-90 L 30-59 .508 7-19 .368 22-32 .688 11 29 40 38.3 22 22 18 8 8 89 79.4
vs Auburn 12/22/2015 78-83 L 25-54 .463 10-22 .455 18-27 .667 5 27 32 37.7 21 8 22 2 5 78 79.3
vs BYU 12/23/2015 66-96 L 22-48 .458 5-12 .417 17-22 .773 5 21 26 36.8 18 8 17 1 3 66 78.2
vs Washington St. 12/25/2015 59-82 L 20-50 .400 0-10 .000 19-24 .792 7 21 28 36.1 12 10 18 6 7 59 76.7
Nevada 12/30/2015 88-76 W 28-60 .467 3-11 .273 29-36 .806 14 23 37 36.1 23 18 20 4 10 88 77.5
at Fresno St. 01/02/2016 77-62 W 25-47 .532 6-14 .429 21-27 .778 8 31 39 36.3 22 14 24 7 9 77 77.5
Utah St. 01/09/2016 77-59 W 29-58 .500 5-16 .313 14-19 .737 13 31 44 36.8 15 16 15 4 10 77 77.4
at UNLV 01/12/2016 74-86 L 24-60 .400 6-13 .462 20-28 .714 12 31 43 37.2 24 10 14 3 3 74 77.2
Wyoming 01/16/2016 68-70 L 26-53 .491 1-7 .143 15-27 .556 9 30 39 37.3 24 13 10 3 1 68 76.7
at San Jose St. 01/23/2016 83-64 W 30-55 .545 7-10 .700 16-22 .727 12 27 39 37.4 25 16 19 7 9 83 77.1
Air Force 01/27/2016 84-55 W 29-46 .630 9-17 .529 17-24 .708 7 35 42 37.6 22 19 20 5 7 84 77.4
at Boise St. 01/30/2016 88-83 W 28-50 .560 8-16 .500 24-28 .857 5 27 32 37.3 23 13 12 2 0 88 77.9
UNLV 02/02/2016 87-83 W 28-61 .459 3-13 .231 28-36 .778 10 28 38 37.4 15 13 15 5 6 87 78.3
at San Diego St. 02/06/2016 71-78 Lot 24-71 .338 5-20 .250 18-23 .783 18 21 39 37.4 16 13 10 7 8 71 78.0
at Utah St. 02/09/2016 72-80 L 27-59 .458 7-19 .368 11-16 .688 11 20 31 37.2 22 15 11 2 4 72 77.8
San Jose St. 02/13/2016 74-58 W 22-53 .415 6-20 .300 24-35 .686 11 30 41 37.3 22 15 10 7 4 74 77.6
Boise St. 02/17/2016 80-78 W 23-51 .451 9-17 .529 25-33 .758 9 26 35 37.2 19 12 16 5 7 80 77.7
at Air Force 02/20/2016 72-76 L 23-56 .411 11-37 .297 15-23 .652 6 30 36 37.2 25 16 17 1 6 72 77.5
at Colorado St. 02/23/2016 69-86 L 23-48 .479 4-16 .250 19-23 .826 9 22 31 37.0 19 13 15 3 7 69 77.2
Fresno St. 02/27/2016 82-92 L 28-52 .538 6-12 .500 20-29 .690 8 26 34 36.9 22 15 18 1 3 82 77.3
San Diego St. 03/01/2016 56-83 L 14-39 .359 4-15 .267 24-28 .857 6 17 23 36.4 18 7 20 3 2 56 76.6
at Nevada 03/05/2016 71-66 W 26-57 .456 5-14 .357 14-19 .737 11 33 44 36.6 14 16 15 4 5 71 76.5
vs Nevada 03/10/2016 62-64 L 19-53 .358 8-20 .400 16-20 .800 8 29 37 36.7 17 10 13 4 5 62 76.0
Total 2432 829-1782 .465 196-540 .363 578-783 .738 310 863 1173 36.7 659 461 489 130 180 2432 76.0
Opponents 2348 807-1919 .421 247-761 .325 487-711 .685 345 708 1053 32.9 680 453 393 130 249 2348 73.4

New Mexico Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 76.0 46.5 36.3 73.8 36.7 14.4 15.3 0.9 5.6 4.1



2015-16 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Texas Southern 11/13/2015 86-57 W 17-49 .347 6-21 .286 17-26 .654 9 15 24 24.0 23 10 19 0 9 57 57.0
at New Mexico St. 11/15/2015 83-74 W 25-62 .403 5-24 .208 19-26 .731 15 19 34 29.0 20 7 9 4 3 74 65.5
Loyola Chicago 11/18/2015 75-51 W 19-60 .317 5-17 .294 8-14 .571 12 13 25 27.7 17 11 10 1 6 51 60.7
at Southern California 11/21/2015 82-90 L 29-57 .509 12-25 .480 20-31 .645 11 28 39 30.5 15 21 11 11 5 90 68.0
Nicholls St. 11/25/2015 75-63 W 21-64 .328 9-32 .281 12-19 .632 11 28 39 32.2 21 13 12 3 6 63 67.0
Oral Roberts 12/01/2015 91-75 W 27-67 .403 5-17 .294 16-19 .842 13 25 38 33.2 24 12 16 6 7 75 68.3
at Purdue 12/05/2015 58-70 L 23-62 .371 3-21 .143 21-28 .750 17 34 51 35.7 20 13 19 4 8 70 68.6
UNI 12/12/2015 76-57 W 22-50 .440 6-25 .240 7-12 .583 6 19 25 34.4 19 12 15 3 6 57 67.1
New Mexico St. 12/16/2015 79-61 W 24-53 .453 0-7 .000 13-29 .448 6 22 28 33.7 15 17 10 5 4 61 66.4
Rice 12/19/2015 89-90 L 29-64 .453 11-27 .407 21-27 .778 9 22 31 33.4 24 16 13 2 11 90 68.8
vs Auburn 12/22/2015 78-83 L 28-59 .475 10-30 .333 17-24 .708 7 26 33 33.4 23 13 17 5 11 83 70.1
vs BYU 12/23/2015 66-96 L 32-61 .525 16-28 .571 16-19 .842 8 21 29 33.0 18 21 11 2 10 96 72.3
vs Washington St. 12/25/2015 59-82 L 32-59 .542 11-20 .550 7-12 .583 7 22 29 32.7 20 27 15 3 6 82 73.0
Nevada 12/30/2015 88-76 W 25-57 .439 4-15 .267 22-30 .733 11 19 30 32.5 30 12 19 7 13 76 73.2
at Fresno St. 01/02/2016 77-62 W 26-72 .361 1-18 .056 9-19 .474 21 16 37 32.8 23 7 14 7 16 62 72.5
Utah St. 01/09/2016 77-59 W 23-67 .343 6-29 .207 7-13 .538 17 18 35 32.9 21 10 13 2 10 59 71.6
at UNLV 01/12/2016 74-86 L 26-65 .400 7-30 .233 27-33 .818 11 28 39 33.3 21 14 7 6 6 86 72.5
Wyoming 01/16/2016 68-70 L 21-50 .420 12-31 .387 16-25 .640 5 22 27 32.9 25 13 7 2 3 70 72.3
at San Jose St. 01/23/2016 83-64 W 21-56 .375 7-21 .333 15-28 .536 13 16 29 32.7 21 14 17 5 10 64 71.9
Air Force 01/27/2016 84-55 W 16-58 .276 10-27 .370 13-20 .650 12 14 26 32.4 25 11 12 1 10 55 71.1
at Boise St. 01/30/2016 88-83 W 25-64 .391 11-33 .333 22-26 .846 13 18 31 32.3 24 19 9 2 7 83 71.6
UNLV 02/02/2016 87-83 W 29-67 .433 12-26 .462 13-16 .813 9 23 32 32.3 28 17 15 7 8 83 72.1
at San Diego St. 02/06/2016 71-78 Lot 29-68 .426 4-27 .148 16-19 .842 17 30 47 33.0 16 10 13 6 7 78 72.4
at Utah St. 02/09/2016 72-80 L 25-51 .490 9-25 .360 21-28 .750 10 23 33 33.0 16 15 11 6 7 80 72.7
San Jose St. 02/13/2016 74-58 W 17-56 .304 8-30 .267 16-23 .696 11 25 36 33.1 25 11 9 4 2 58 72.1
Boise St. 02/17/2016 80-78 W 31-62 .500 9-24 .375 7-16 .438 9 21 30 33.0 26 16 12 5 9 78 72.3
at Air Force 02/20/2016 72-76 L 27-56 .482 8-24 .333 14-24 .583 6 33 39 33.2 23 18 14 2 10 76 72.5
at Colorado St. 02/23/2016 69-86 L 32-66 .485 12-31 .387 10-16 .625 15 18 33 33.2 18 18 8 0 4 86 73.0
Fresno St. 02/27/2016 82-92 L 30-60 .500 10-24 .417 22-30 .733 5 20 25 32.9 22 16 7 5 12 92 73.6
San Diego St. 03/01/2016 56-83 L 27-49 .551 9-15 .600 20-24 .833 7 22 29 32.8 23 13 11 6 7 83 73.9
at Nevada 03/05/2016 71-66 W 25-68 .368 5-23 .217 11-16 .688 10 20 30 32.7 15 15 8 3 7 66 73.7
vs Nevada 03/10/2016 62-64 L 24-60 .400 4-14 .286 12-19 .632 12 28 40 32.9 19 11 10 5 9 64 73.4
Total 2348 807-1919 .421 247-761 .325 487-711 .685 345 708 1053 32.9 680 453 393 130 249 2348 73.4
New Mexico 2432 829-1782 .465 196-540 .363 578-783 .738 310 863 1173 36.7 659 461 489 130 180 2432 76.0

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 73.4 42.1 32.5 68.5 32.9 14.2 12.3 1.2 7.8 4.1
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